historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto,
incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

   91

   SYNOPSYS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JANUARY 31, 2002

   HISTORICAL
   ----------------------
   SYNOPSYS,   AVANT!   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.(1)   CORP.(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  231,969   $121,814   $  (9,470)D   $  249,313
   (95,000)D
  Short-term investments.....   206,790   23,740   (230,530)D   --
  Restricted investments.....   --   6,007   --   6,007
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
  Total cash and short-term investments.....   438,759   151,561   (335,000)   255,320
  Accounts receivable, net.....   146,331   47,410   --   193,741
  Prepaid expenses, unbilled receivables, deferred taxes and
   other.....   183,077   47,229   12,571A   242,877
   --
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   768,167   246,200   (322,429)   691,938
  Property and equipment, net.....   198,091   23,645   (1,001)A   218,016
   (2,719)D
  Long-term investments.....   65,405   26,465   --   91,870
  Long-term restricted asset.....   --   --   240,000D   240,000
  Intangible assets, net.....   30,922   17,960   (17,960)C   809,587
   425,165A
   166,100A
   48,500A
   118,500A
   17,300A
   3,100A
  Other assets.....   52,232   60,132   112,364
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,114,817   $374,402   $ 674,556   $2,163,775
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form DEF 14A

116

  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities.....  $  105,608   $51,208   $  25,000A   $  231,416
   47,000A
   2,600E
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   536   --   --   536
  Accrued litigation.....   --   31,548   --   31,548
  Accrued income taxes.....   55,772   32,849   (34,200)D   54,421
  Deferred revenue.....   295,828   68,171   (33,767)A   330,232
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   457,744   183,776   6,633   648,153
Long-term debt.....   --   --   --   --
Long-term deferred revenue.....   78,554   --   --   78,554
Deferred taxes and other liabilities.....   22,689   10,563   139,450A   172,702
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
  Common stock.....   607   4   (4)B   751

[…]

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....  $1,114,817   $374,402   $ 674,556   $2,163,775
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========

---------------

(1) As of January 31, 2002

(2) As of December 31, 2001

 See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated
   financial statements.
   92

   SYNOPSYS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2001

   HISTORICAL
   ----------------------
   SYNOPSYS,   AVANT!   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.(1)   CORP.(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenue:
  Product.....  $163,924   $ 241,330   $   --   $  405,254
  Service.....   341,833   157,340   --   499,173
  Ratable license.....   174,593   --   --   174,593

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form DEF 14A

117

   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total revenue.....   680,350   398,670   --   1,079,020
Cost of revenue:
  Product.....   20,479   5,203   --   25,682
  Service.....   79,747   24,243   --   103,990
  Ratable license.....   29,896   --   --   29,896
   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total cost of revenue.....   130,122   29,446   --   159,568
   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Gross margin.....   550,228   369,224   --   919,452
Operating expenses:
  Research and development.....   189,831   86,768   (427)F   276,172
  Sales and marketing.....   273,954   98,744   --   372,698
  General and administrative.....   69,682   47,566   (15,640)C   101,608
  Litigation settlement and other related costs.....   --   268,085   --   268,085
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   17,012   --   89,967 A   106,979
  Amortization of deferred compensation expense.....   --   --   8,347 G   8,347
   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Total operating expenses.....   550,479   501,163   82,247   1,133,889
   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Operating income (loss).....   (251)   (131,939)   (82,247)   (214,437)
Other income (loss), net.....   83,784   (7,230)   --   76,554
   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income
  taxes.....   83,533   (139,169)   (82,247)   (137,883)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   26,731   38,548   (29,609)H   35,670
   --------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Net income (loss).....  $ 56,802   $(177,717)   $ (52,638)   $ (173,553)
   ========   =========   =========   ==========
Basic earnings (loss) per share.....  $   0.94   $   (4.72)   I   $   (2.31)
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   60,601   37,637   I   74,987
   ========   =========   ==========
Diluted earnings (loss) per share.....  $   0.88   $   (4.72)   I   $   (2.31)
Weighted average common shares and dilutive stock

[…]

options outstanding.....   64,659   37,637   I   74,987
   ========   =========   ==========

---------------

(1) For the year ended October 31, 2001.

(2) For the year ended December 31, 2001.

 See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated
   financial statements.
   93

   SYNOPSYS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2002

   HISTORICAL
   ------------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SYNOPSYS, INC.(1)   AVANT!(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form DEF 14A

118

Revenue:
  Product.....   39,555   66,328   105,883
  Service.....   69,093   39,822   108,915
  Ratable license.....   66,897   --   66,897
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total revenue.....   175,545   106,150   --   281,695

Cost of revenue:
  Product.....   4,066   1,086   5,152
  Service.....   20,684   6,032   26,716
  Ratable license.....   10,440   --   10,440
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total cost of revenue.....   35,190   7,118   --   42,308
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Gross margin.....   140,355   99,032   --   239,387
Operating expenses:
  Research and development.....   48,706   21,716   (126)F   70,296
  Sales and marketing.....   59,799   22,566   82,365
  General and administrative.....   18,708   11,301   (3,584)C   26,425
  Litigation settlement and other related costs....   --   31,548   31,548
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   4,044   --   22,492 A   26,536
  Amortization of deferred compensation expense....   --   --   1,072 G   1,072
  In-process research and development.....   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   131,257   87,131   19,854   238,242
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income (loss).....   9,098   11,901   (19,854)   1,145
Other income, net.....   11,081   3,729   14,810
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income before provision for income taxes.....   20,179   15,630   (19,854)   15,955
Provision for income taxes.....   6,127   7,886   (7,147)H   6,866
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net income (loss).....   14,052   7,744   (12,707)   9,089
   ========   ========   ========   ========
  Basic earnings per share.....   $   0.23   $   0.20   I   $   0.12
  Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   60,136   37,998   I   74,522

  Diluted earnings per share.....   $   0.22   $   0.20   I   $   0.11
  Weighted average common shares and dilutive stock
   options outstanding.....   65,011   38,522   I   80,331